



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Vinay Gupta and Mr. Jittin Dua,  
Advocates

Ms. Shaivi Singh, ABM from Indian  
Bank (Email:n591@indianbank.co.in)

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH

..... Defendant

Through:

Mr. J.K. Jain, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**08.01.2024**

Proceedings: 01:15 pm to 01:40 pm

Evidence recorded: 01:16 pm to 01:39pm

Pages: 2

**Due to technical glitch appearance could not be traced from the chat box.**

1. The summoned witness PW 2, Mr. Ishwar Singh, is present today and has been examined and discharged.
2. The other witnesses have not brought relevant records/ original documents and at request of learned counsel, they are bound down for bringing the relevant documents on the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for PE on 16.05.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 8, 2024/pt**