



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta and Mr. Jittin Dua,
Advs. Along with summoned witness,
Ms. Shaivi Singh, ABM from Indian
Bank (Email:n591@indianbank.co.in)

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J.K. Jain, Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj,
Advs. Along with defendant in person
(M: 9811073458)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.05.2024

Proceedings: 12:30 pm to 01:10 pm

Evidence recorded: 12:31 pm to 01:09 pm

Pages: 2

The summoned witness, PW-3, Ms. Shaivi Singh is examined and discharged.

Diet money to the witness has been paid by the learned counsel on spot.

At request, witnesses at Serial No. 2, 4 & 8 as per the list of witnesses be summoned on the next date of hearing, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for remaining PE on 05.11.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2024/sms