



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 620/2017**
SH. NARENDER KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta, Mr. Ram
Manohar Singh & Mr. Jittin Dua,
Adv. With plaintiff in person

Versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASHDefendant

Through: Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

CS(OS) 620/2017

As per office note, the witness no.2/Smt. Shanti Devi as per List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff, has been served on 10.12.2024 but none is present on behalf of said witness today. Hence, issueailable warrants against the said witness/Smt. Shanti for an amount of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount, to be executed by the concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

Further, the witness no.4/Sh. Ram Sawroop as per List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff, is un-served with report 'wrong address'. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to take requisite steps as per law in this regard.

On perusal of List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff, it is found that the same is not proper. So, the plaintiff is directed to file fresh/proper List of Witnesses in the prescribed format within three weeks with copy to the



opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE/further proceedings on
12.08.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any