



\$~19

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Adv. (joined  
through VC)

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Adv.  
(joined through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**28.03.2025**

**IA No.8254/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by  
plaintiff for placing on record Certified Copies of  
documents**

Heard. By way of the captioned IA, the plaintiff is seeking permission to place on record the Certified Copies of the documents for which photocopy already filed by the plaintiff at page no.77 to 115 in Index-4 (documents part). In view of submissions made in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed **as prayed for**. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 28, 2025/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*