



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Advocate.

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASHDefendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

I.A. 10432/2025

Issue notice to the Defendant, through all permissible modes, *dasti* in addition, returnable on 13.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2025/RW

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:04