



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta, Adv.

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASHDefendant

Through: Mr. J. K. Jain & Mr. Urvesh
Bhardwaj, Advs. (joined through
VC)

SI Sanjay Kumar, PS Dwarka
North with Mrs. Shanti w/o late
Harphool in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

CS(OS) 620/2017

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
24.09.2025.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2025/ab