



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 620/2017 & I.A. 13477/2017**  
**SH. NARENDER KUMAR** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Advocate.

versus

**SH. BRAHM PRAKASH** .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. J.K. Jain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**14.08.2025**

%

**I.A. 10432/2025**

At request of learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff, list on  
24.09.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2025/RW/YA**