



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 620/2017, I.A. 13477/2017**

SH. NARENDER KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta and Mr. Jittin Dua,
Advocates.

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J K Jain and Mr. Urvesh
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

I.A. 10432/2025

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff on instruction seeks to withdraw this application.
2. Accordingly, application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 620/2017 and I.A. 13477/2017

3. List before Court on 12.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/YA