



\$~9

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMAR .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Adv. along with  
plaintiff in person.

PW/Mr. Ashok Kumar, Judicial  
Assistant, Record Room, Civil,  
Tis Hazari Courts in person.

PW/Mrs. Shanti w/o late  
Harphool in person.

Versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH .....Defendant

Through: Mr. J.K. Jain & Mr. Urvesh  
Bhardwaj, Advs. (Mob.  
9811073458).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**29.01.2026**

**Proceeding-12:25 p.m. to 01:34 p.m.**

**Evidence-12:36 p.m. to 01:22 p.m.**

**Pages-1+2**

**CS(OS) 620/2017**

1. The matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. PW/Mr. Ashok Kumar, Judicial Assistant, Record Room, Civil, Tis Hazari Courts and PW/Mrs. Shanti w/o late Harphool are present in person and have been examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW4 & PW5 respectively. Diet money paid to both the witnesses.
3. As per office note, summons issued to witness no. 4, mentioned in Part C of the List of Witnesses has been returned un-served with remarks 'address not found'.
4. Let, fresh summons be issued to witness no. 4&5, mentioned in Part C and witness no. 3&4, mentioned in



Part B of the List of Witnesses of the plaintiff, on filing of the Process Fee within two weeks. Diet money to the witnesses shall be borne by the plaintiff and be payable at the spot.

5. Re-notify the matter for Plaintiff's Evidence on 11.05.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 29, 2026/bs**