



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 620/2017 & I.A. 13477/2017**

SH. NARENDER KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Koyali Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. JK Jain and Urvesh Bhardwaj,
Advs.

SI Puja Saini PS Dwarka North

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. It is stated that the evidence of the Plaintiff's witnesses are being recorded.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for recording of further evidence on 11.05.2026, i.e., the date already fixed in the matter.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

hsk