



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Advocate.

versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASHDefendant

Through: Mr. J. K. Jain, Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

I.A. 9058/2026

1. This is an application on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XXVI Rule 10A of the CPC for sending three sets of documents mentioned in the present application for comparison of signatures/thumb impressions.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Defendant accepts notice.
4. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 11.05.2026, i.e., the date already fixed in the matter.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 6, 2026

hsk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/04/2026 at 12:03:44