



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 620/2017

SH. NARENDER KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Adv. along with
plaintiff in person.

ASI Ravinder Kumar, No.
839/PCR, HAR/BR/PCR in
person.

Versus

SH. BRAHM PRAKASHDefendant

Through: Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Adv.
(Mob. 9716559310) (joined
through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.05.2026**

**IA No. 9058/2026 under Section 45 of the Indian
Evidence Act, read with Section 151 and Order XXVI
Rule 10A and Order XVIII Rule 17 of CPC, moved on
behalf of plaintiff for referral of the documents; and
CS(OS) 620/2017**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
12.08.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2026/bs